

Larry W. Brown
Inducted Into
Muscatine USBC, Inc
Men's Hall of Fame
May 17, 2013
Meritorious Service

I would like to nominate Larry W. Brown, Jr. for the Muscatine USBC Hall of Fame on Meritorious Service. Larry bas been a board member for numerous years on the Muscatine USBC Board and is currently serving as the Sergeant-at-Arms. Larry is an At-Large Director of the Iowa State USBCYA Board of Directors. Larry has help coached the youth bowlers for numerous years and is active in helping put together and run the youth tournaments. Over the years I have seen Larry come to the bowling alley early and take time before he bowl league to help coach various kids. Larry has bowled in numerous City Tournaments, State Tournaments and even a National Tournament once or twice. As a USBC board member Larry helps with various tournaments during weekends and the week of City Tournament as well as Bowler of the Year and the Sweet 16 Tournaments. As a bowler Larry bowls in the Sunday Mooners league on Sunday nights and has for a long time and he also bowls on Tuesday nights in the Port City League. Larry has had two 300 games and numerous 700 series. Larry is active in the Muscatine USBC for the adult leagues as well as the Youth and has been for a long time, that is why I think he should be considered for the Muscatine USBC Hall of Fame.

Thank You

Warren Ribbink